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A001692132 NOYONIKA  ROY Female No  1 1 UR  12  383.00  96.00  383.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641513 MAHABRATA  BASU Male No  2 2 UR  9  374.00  0.00  374.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190016 SOUMADIPTA  PRAMANIK Female No  3 3 UR  6  371.00  95.00  371.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563257 BEDPRAVA  GANGULY Female No  4 4 UR  7  366.00  93.00  366.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686832 SUVANKAR  DAS Male No  5  1 5 SC  14  365.00  90.00  365.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442219 SAIKAT  JATUA Male No  6 6 UR  6  365.00  87.00  365.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148079 ANWESHA  DARIPA Female No  7 7 UR  7  362.00  92.00  362.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971674 SREEJANI  LODH Female No  8 8 UR  5  359.00  90.00  359.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000565767 SUBHANKAR  MONDAL Male No  9  2 9 SC  7  358.00  86.00  358.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857951 ADRIJ  DAS Male No  10  3 10 SC  4  357.00  96.00  357.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000132649 SYED MOHAMMAD  

QAYAM HUSAIN NAQVI

Male No  11 11 UR  6  354.00  90.00  354.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001009403 POULOMI  PODDER Female No  12 12 UR  8  348.00  92.00  348.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001451865 DANIEL  NATH Male No  13 13 UR  6  343.00  81.00  343.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001445179 RIYA  BARKANDAJ Female No  14  4 14 SC  9  342.00  80.00  342.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450909 SOUVIK  SIKDAR Male No  15  5 15 SC  9  336.00  83.00  336.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429366 SOUMYADIP  DUTTA Male No  16 16 UR  6  330.00  83.00  330.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334790 DONA  NASKAR Female No  17 17 UR  1  322.00  77.00  322.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227326 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  18  6 18 SC  11  317.00  71.00  317.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435910 PRITI  GHOSH Female No  19  1 19 OBC-B  4  313.00  65.00  313.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483514 JAYASHREE  GAYEN Female No  20  7 20 SC  1  312.00  65.00  312.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036789 SNEHASHISH  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  21 21 UR  11  310.00  85.00  310.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160431 SONI  MISHRA Female No  22 22 UR  5  310.00  81.00  310.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411776 RIMA  MUKHERJEE Female No  23 23 UR  2  307.00  80.00  307.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841581 SOURAV  SAMANTA Male No  24 24 UR  3  305.00  72.00  305.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856029 ABHIBRATA  RAKSHIT Male No  25 25 UR  17  304.00  74.00  304.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518946 SOUMYA  SARDAR Male No  26  8 26 SC  5  304.00  63.00  304.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:50.39

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001232892 SHRABONI  SAHA Female No  27  9 27 SC  5  303.00  82.00  303.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276905 LAKSHMI  NASKAR Female No  28  10 28 SC  10  301.00  80.00  301.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001662303 RICHA  SINHA Female No  29 29 UR  9  299.00  81.00  299.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494773 KOYAL  MONDAL Female No  30  11 30 SC  5  298.00  76.00  298.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847145 MOUSUMI  MAJUMDAR Female No  31 31 UR  4  298.00  73.00  298.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177717 DIPIKA  RAPTAN Female No  32  12 32 SC  3  297.00  82.00  297.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108452 SWETA  SARKAR Female No  33 33 UR  14  297.00  67.00  297.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231492 AHANA  DE Female Yes  34 34 UR  20  294.00  0.00  294.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021344 RIYA  GURIA Female No  35 35 UR  4  293.00  73.00  293.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805421 MD ZAIN ALI Male No  36 36 UR  11  291.00  52.00  291.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210342 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  37  1 37 OBC-A  8  290.00  81.00  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824418 ROHIT  DE Male No  38 38 UR  24  290.00  69.00  290.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190665 PRATIM  MONDAL Male No  39  13 39 SC  14  289.00  83.00  289.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000324375 ARGHYA GHOSH DASTIDAR Male No  40 40 UR  9  289.00  76.00  289.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991197 PRIYABRATA  SIKDAR Male No  41 41 UR  3  287.00  0.00  287.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000840324 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  42 42 UR  10  285.00  75.00  285.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028405 SRIJIT KUMAR SAU Male No  43  14 43 SC  13  283.00  67.00  283.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160448 SALONY  SHARMA Female No  44 44 UR  4  279.00  85.00  279.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006867 RAJIB  DAS Male No  45  15 45 SC  13  278.00  74.00  278.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348028 RUMPITA  MONDAL Female No  46  16 46 SC  1  277.00  51.00  277.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000854292 ARYAN  HAQUE Male No  47 47 UR  4  273.00  77.00  273.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283921 KOYEL  MUKHERJEE Female No  48 48 UR  6  273.00  74.00  273.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831326 SNEHASISH  PRAMANIK Male No  49 49 UR  7  272.00  71.00  272.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201137 RAHUL  MAJUMDAR Male No  50  17 50 SC  1  272.00  67.00  272.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001860390 ASHA  KUNDU Female No  51 51 UR  12  272.00  0.00  272.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000127994 DIBYAJIT  KUNDU Male No  52 52 UR  4  270.00  80.00  270.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000310349 ARPITA  SARDAR Female No  53  18 53 SC  7  270.00  76.00  270.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244461 ARNAB  KHAN Male No  54  19 54 SC  12  270.00  70.00  270.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000889818 ANANNA  KUNDU Female No  55 55 UR  8  269.00  75.00  269.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642532 ANIRUDDHA GHOSH 

MOZUMDAR

Male No  56 56 UR  6  267.00  70.00  267.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351595 KOYEL  BAIRAGI Female No  57  20 57 SC  3  267.00  68.00  267.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158076 BIKRAM  DAS Male No  58 58 UR  19  266.00  46.00  266.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000436090 ANKITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  59 59 UR  15  265.00  61.00  265.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788135 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  60  21 60 SC  11  265.00  52.00  265.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000831968 KOYAL  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  9  263.00  67.00  263.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071734 SHREYA  BANIK Female No  62 62 UR  5  263.00  65.00  263.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835631 TANMOY  DAS Male No  63 63 UR  5  263.00  61.00  263.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000482429 ISITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  64 64 UR  15  262.00  61.00  262.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765939 MANOJ  KARMAKAR Male No  65 65 UR  13  261.00  64.00  261.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001723513 ADITYA KANTI DAS Male No  66 66 UR  6  260.00  72.00  260.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864999 TOUHIT  GAZI Male No  67  2 67 OBC-B  4  260.00  58.00  260.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496334 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  68 68 UR  4  260.00  0.00  260.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089877 ABANTIKA  SAMANTA Female No  69 69 UR  3  257.00  60.00  257.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481318 SUBHOJIT  ROY Male No  70 70 UR  1  256.00  77.00  256.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001047844 SAYANI  BHOWMICK Female No  71 71 UR  2  254.00  0.00  254.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000969433 KUNAL  DAS Male No  72 72 UR  12  252.00  75.00  252.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131271 KOYEL  MAZUMDER Female No  73 73 UR  18  252.00  64.00  252.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592781 ANJALI  SHARMA Female No  74 74 UR  10  252.00  60.00  252.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661313 BHASKAR  NASKAR Male No  75 75 UR  13  251.00  73.00  251.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880857 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  76  2 76 OBC-A  5  251.00  62.00  251.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867309 SUMIT  DEY Male No  77 77 UR  11  251.00  54.00  251.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544683 KOMAL  SHAW Female No  78 78 UR  10  250.00  0.00  250.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002005998 SAYAN  ROY Male No  79 79 UR  17  250.00  0.00  250.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844876 PALASH  PURAKAIT Male No  80 80 UR  7  249.00  67.00  249.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963380 ROSHNI  YADAV Female No  81 81 UR  6  249.00  0.00  249.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164111 ANEEK  BISWAS Male No  82  22 82 SC  3  247.00  71.00  247.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020973 DOLON  PURKAIT Female No  83 83 UR  11  247.00  54.00  247.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965701 SONIA  DAS Female No  84 84 UR  2  246.00  63.00  246.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415687 SUPRIYA  BAIRAGI Female No  85  23 85 SC  4  245.00  50.00  245.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540270 SUDHANGSU SEKHAR 

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  86 86 UR  2  244.00  60.00  244.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001696776 SACHIN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  87 87 UR  10  243.00  60.00  243.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000277570 AMISHA  THANDAR Female No  88 88 UR  4  241.00  53.00  241.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000448595 SOUMOSREE  MAL Female No  89 89 UR  5  237.00  0.00  237.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339893 MITU  DEY Female No  90 90 UR  15  232.00  50.00  232.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094184 SONALI  CHOWDHURY Female No  91 91 UR  5  229.00  53.00  229.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001002212 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  92  24 92 SC  7  228.00  48.00  228.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876604 PUJA  RAM Female No  93 93 UR  5  228.00  0.00  228.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430512 TITHI  DAS Female No  94  3 94 OBC-B  2  226.00  61.00  226.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739199 SUDIP  HALDER Male No  95 95 UR  8  223.00  57.00  223.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027155 AMIYA  GHOSH Male No  96  4 96 OBC-B  2  222.00  44.00  222.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027439 SUDIP  MAITY Male No  97 97 UR  5  219.00  56.00  219.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155750 PRITHA  SINGHA Female No  98 98 UR  3  218.00  52.00  218.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000187718 SUROJIT  MONDAL Male No  99 99 UR  4  218.00  0.00  218.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462720 PARNA  DEY Male No  100 100 UR  3  217.00  61.00  217.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435735 KOYEL  PAL Female No  101 101 UR  7  216.00  50.00  216.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343612 ARPAN  HALDER Male No  102  25 102 SC  6  216.00  50.00  216.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686770 RUP KUMAR DAS Male No  103  26 103 SC  4  216.00  46.00  216.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534474 DEEPAK  SINGH Male No  104 104 UR  2  215.00  0.00  215.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000232661 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  105  27 105 SC  5  213.00  50.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111507 SUVANKAR  MONDAL Male No  106  28 106 SC  3  212.00  55.00  212.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383268 LABANI  JALANI Female No  107  29 107 SC  15  212.00  46.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080951 PRIYANKA  MAITY Female No  108 108 UR  8  211.00  48.00  211.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432876 SUMA  DAS Female No  109 109 UR  2  210.00  56.00  210.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000253307 MEGHA  SARKAR Female Yes  110 110 UR  7  207.00  58.00  207.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000187807 RAHUL  GAYEN Male No  111 111 UR  3  207.00  53.00  207.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166864 SAMRAT  HALDER Male No  112  30 112 SC  8  206.00  57.00  206.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922437 SHREYASHI  SAHA Female No  113 113 UR  7  206.00  0.00  206.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117739 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  114 114 UR  6  205.00  50.00  205.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578943 SHIBU  PAL Male No  115 115 UR  2  205.00  46.00  205.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101447 SAYANTAN  NASKAR Male No  116  31 116 SC  4  204.00  54.00  204.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908070 BAKUL CHANDRA NASKAR Male No  117  32 117 SC  2  204.00  52.00  204.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000423041 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  118 118 UR  4  203.00  52.00  203.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767845 ANKITA  SIL Female No  119  5 119 OBC-B  6  202.00  42.00  202.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295085 SAHELI  MANDAL Female No  120  33 120 SC  1  201.00  41.00  201.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159734 RADHA  SHOW Female No  121 121 UR  1  200.00  56.00  200.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158664 ARNOB  PAIK Male No  122  34 122 SC  4  196.00  57.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433925 BABAI  DEB Male No  123  6 123 OBC-B  7  196.00  47.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000060332 BABUL  SARDAR Male No  124  35 124 SC  5  195.00  54.00  195.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001656272 KRISHNA  SARDAR Female No  125  1 125 ST  1  187.00  44.00  187.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120123 RUPA  NAIYA Female No  126  36 126 SC  2  186.00  43.00  186.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878302 ANTARA  MONDAL Female No  127  37 127 SC  2  182.00  41.00  182.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018327 PRITAM  BISWAS Male No  128  38 128 SC  5  173.00  44.00  173.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A002210342 RIYA  TAMANNA Female No  37  1 1 OBC-A  8  290.00  81.00  290.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880857 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  76  2 2 OBC-A  5  251.00  62.00  251.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000435910 PRITI  GHOSH Female No  19  1 1 OBC-B  4  313.00  65.00  313.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000864999 TOUHIT  GAZI Male No  67  2 2 OBC-B  4  260.00  58.00  260.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000430512 TITHI  DAS Female No  94  3 3 OBC-B  2  226.00  61.00  226.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027155 AMIYA  GHOSH Male No  96  4 4 OBC-B  2  222.00  44.00  222.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767845 ANKITA  SIL Female No  119  5 5 OBC-B  6  202.00  42.00  202.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433925 BABAI  DEB Male No  123  6 6 OBC-B  7  196.00  47.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001686832 SUVANKAR  DAS Male No  5  1 1 SC  14  365.00  90.00  365.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000565767 SUBHANKAR  MONDAL Male No  9  2 2 SC  7  358.00  86.00  358.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857951 ADRIJ  DAS Male No  10  3 3 SC  4  357.00  96.00  357.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445179 RIYA  BARKANDAJ Female No  14  4 4 SC  9  342.00  80.00  342.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450909 SOUVIK  SIKDAR Male No  15  5 5 SC  9  336.00  83.00  336.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000227326 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  18  6 6 SC  11  317.00  71.00  317.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483514 JAYASHREE  GAYEN Female No  20  7 7 SC  1  312.00  65.00  312.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000518946 SOUMYA  SARDAR Male No  26  8 8 SC  5  304.00  63.00  304.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232892 SHRABONI  SAHA Female No  27  9 9 SC  5  303.00  82.00  303.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000276905 LAKSHMI  NASKAR Female No  28  10 10 SC  10  301.00  80.00  301.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001494773 KOYAL  MONDAL Female No  30  11 11 SC  5  298.00  76.00  298.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177717 DIPIKA  RAPTAN Female No  32  12 12 SC  3  297.00  82.00  297.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190665 PRATIM  MONDAL Male No  39  13 13 SC  14  289.00  83.00  289.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000028405 SRIJIT KUMAR SAU Male No  43  14 14 SC  13  283.00  67.00  283.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006867 RAJIB  DAS Male No  45  15 15 SC  13  278.00  74.00  278.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348028 RUMPITA  MONDAL Female No  46  16 16 SC  1  277.00  51.00  277.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201137 RAHUL  MAJUMDAR Male No  50  17 17 SC  1  272.00  67.00  272.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310349 ARPITA  SARDAR Female No  53  18 18 SC  7  270.00  76.00  270.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244461 ARNAB  KHAN Male No  54  19 19 SC  12  270.00  70.00  270.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000351595 KOYEL  BAIRAGI Female No  57  20 20 SC  3  267.00  68.00  267.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788135 SUDIP  MANDAL Male No  60  21 21 SC  11  265.00  52.00  265.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000164111 ANEEK  BISWAS Male No  82  22 22 SC  3  247.00  71.00  247.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415687 SUPRIYA  BAIRAGI Female No  85  23 23 SC  4  245.00  50.00  245.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002212 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  92  24 24 SC  7  228.00  48.00  228.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343612 ARPAN  HALDER Male No  102  25 25 SC  6  216.00  50.00  216.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686770 RUP KUMAR DAS Male No  103  26 26 SC  4  216.00  46.00  216.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000232661 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  105  27 27 SC  5  213.00  50.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111507 SUVANKAR  MONDAL Male No  106  28 28 SC  3  212.00  55.00  212.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383268 LABANI  JALANI Female No  107  29 29 SC  15  212.00  46.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000166864 SAMRAT  HALDER Male No  112  30 30 SC  8  206.00  57.00  206.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101447 SAYANTAN  NASKAR Male No  116  31 31 SC  4  204.00  54.00  204.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908070 BAKUL CHANDRA NASKAR Male No  117  32 32 SC  2  204.00  52.00  204.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295085 SAHELI  MANDAL Female No  120  33 33 SC  1  201.00  41.00  201.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158664 ARNOB  PAIK Male No  122  34 34 SC  4  196.00  57.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000060332 BABUL  SARDAR Male No  124  35 35 SC  5  195.00  54.00  195.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120123 RUPA  NAIYA Female No  126  36 36 SC  2  186.00  43.00  186.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000878302 ANTARA  MONDAL Female No  127  37 37 SC  2  182.00  41.00  182.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018327 PRITAM  BISWAS Male No  128  38 38 SC  5  173.00  44.00  173.00  41.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001656272 KRISHNA  SARDAR Female No  125  1 1 ST  1  187.00  44.00  187.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


